

SEEKING MEMBERS: PARCEL TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

Make an impact in your Community, serve on the Parcel Tax Committee!

Volunteer Today, Value for a Lifetime

The Parcel Tax Oversight Committee provides oversight for the allocation and disbursement of Measure A funds, ensuring funding is spent in accordance with ballot

language. Apply by November 20, 2024

We are seeking dedicated Livermore residents to serve on the Parcel Tax Oversight Committee who are active in one of the following areas:

- Business Community
- Member of the Senior Citizen Community

Parcel Tax <u>Committee</u> Offers:

- Low time commitment -60 minute meetings once a month from January to June
- Evening meetings -Meetings start at 6:00 pm as to not conflict with the work day
- Meetings held locally in the LVJUSD District Office
- Great local community volunteer opportunity





To complete an application and for more information on the Parcel Tax Committee, visit <u>www.livermoreschools.org/parceltax</u>